PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7127151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY (AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT)	09/03/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GREATBATCH LTD.
Street Address:	10000 WEHRLE DRIVE
City:	CLARENCE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4934306
Patent Number:	4964877
Patent Number:	5312458
Patent Number:	5498494
Patent Number:	5516340
Patent Number:	5536279
Patent Number:	5716735
Patent Number:	5744261
Patent Number:	5797733
Patent Number:	5882362
Patent Number:	5915929
Patent Number:	6004692
Patent Number:	6045943
Patent Number:	6136466
Patent Number:	6150057
Patent Number:	6193477
Patent Number:	6224985
Patent Number:	6227818
Patent Number:	6468605
Patent Number:	6475666

PATENT

REEL: 058685 FRAME: 0956

507080314

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6569558
Patent Number:	6859353
Patent Number:	6984468
Patent Number:	7052804
Patent Number:	7104767
Patent Number:	7171267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karen.spina@faegredrinker.com

Correspondent Name: JILL E. BRONSON

Address Line 1: ONE LOGAN SQUARE, STE. 2000

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042858-216837	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN M. SPINA	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen M. Spina/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Patents R-F 20582-0462 (STB 9.9.2021)#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Patents R-F 20582-0462 (STB 9.9.2021)#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Patents R-F 20582-0462 (STB 9.9.2021)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT RIGHTS ("Release"), effective as of September 3, 2021, given by MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, a national banking association, with an address at One M&T Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14240, as Administrative Agent ("Agent") to GREATBATCH, LTD., a New York corporation, ("Grantor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 22, 2007 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement) have agreed to extend credit to the Borrower (as defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, the Grantor executed that certain Grant of Security Interest, dated as of May 30, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") and granted to the Agent a security interest in the Collateral, including the United States patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), which was recorded by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 2007 at Reel / Frame no. 020582 / 0462;

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to terminate the encumbrance created by the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement in respect of the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, releases, cancels, relinquishes and discharges the security interest in the Patents created by the Patent Security Agreement and the Security Agreement and reassigns all right, title and interest it has in the Patents to the Grantor.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE GRANTOR'S AND THE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

 $_{
m IN}$ WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersomed, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this Release to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

COMPANY, a	i Admin	istrative	Agent		
	1	/	٦		
1/	1/			1	
By: <u> </u>	4			/) 	
Printed Name:	1dr	4-	(0)		
Tue	()	0			

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST

SCHEDULE A

Patents

6,984,468 7,052,804 6,859,353 7,104,767 7,171,267 4,964,877 5,498,494 5,536,279 5,716,735 5,744,261 5,797,733 5,915,929 6,004,692 6,136,466 6,150,057 6,193,477 6,224,985 6,468,605 6,475,666 6,569,558 4,934,306 5,312,458 5,516,340 5,882,362 6,045,943 6,227,818

RECORDED: 01/19/2022